
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
44 
39 
12 
51 

123 
31 
36 
54 

125 
29 
8 

10 
52 
88 
30 
26 
94 
86 

169 
93 

777 
82 

770 
108 
33 
58 
11 
14 

234 
42 
50 
23 

154 
6 

158 
73 
77 
48 

177 
18 

Class 
R3 

R3 

STK 

R3 

R3 

R3 

STK 

STK 

R3 

R3 

STK 

M 

R3 

STK 

R3 

R3 

R3 

STK 

R3 

STK 

R3 

R3 

R3 

R3 

M 

M 

STK 

R3 

M 

STK 

STK 

R3 

R3 

R3 

R3 

M 

M 

M 

R3 

R3 

Name 
Gui Brito 
Enzo Valentim  
Humberto Turquinho 
Bruno Cesar Borges 
Alex Milan 
Leandro Bagnarelli  
Kaywan Freire  
Felipe Macan 
Emiliano Lancion 
Lincoln Melo 
Rodrigo Gregório "Diguinho" 
Fabinho Jandaia 
Rafael Rigueiro 
Gustavo Manso 
Felipe Gonçalves 
Kevin Fontainha 
Facundo L 
João Pires Arratia 
Bruno Ribeiro 
Leo Manella 
Lucas Torres 
Alzhan Barrossi 
Theo Manna 
Eduardo Burr 
Alex Schultz 
Odair Delafrati 
Rubens Mesquita 
João Vitor Carneiro 
Fernando Santos 
Mário Salles 
Rafael Fernandes  
Marcelo Martins  
Enzo Maccapani 
Davi Gama 
Lucas Cottet 
Pierre Bauducci 
José Roberto Rangel 
Rafael Macedo 
Edson "Edinho Picoloko" 
João Vitor Silva ' João Bala 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Total Tm 
27:26.742 

27:27.389 

27:46.828 

27:46.843 

27:46.917 

27:46.998 

27:47.023 

27:47.058 

27:47.396 

27:47.451 

27:47.603 

27:47.635 

27:48.546 

27:48.598 

27:48.636 

27:48.764 

27:49.304 

27:49.387 

27:49.488 

27:50.215 

27:50.486 

27:50.639 

27:51.909 

27:52.366 

27:53.419 

28:07.288 

28:07.289 

28:07.334 

28:07.557 

28:07.865 

28:08.516 

28:36.572 

28:36.896 

28:36.952 

28:38.348 

28:47.282 

28:55.332 

29:08.726 

29:11.143 

29:18.859 

Diff 

0.647 
20.086 
20.101 
20.175 
20.256 
20.281 
20.316 
20.654 
20.709 
20.861 
20.893 
21.804 
21.856 
21.894 
22.022 
22.562 
22.645 
22.746 
23.473 
23.744 
23.897 
25.167 
25.624 
26.677 
40.546 
40.547 
40.592 
40.815 
41.123 
41.774 

1:09.830 
1:10.154 
1:10.210 
1:11.606 
1:20.540 
1:28.590 
1:41.984 
1:44.401 
1:52.117 

Best Tm 
1:58.519 
1:58.654 
2:00.041 
2:00.184 
2:00.094 
2:00.076 
1:59.911 
1:59.968 
1:59.746 
1:59.123 
1:59.963 
1:59.310 
1:59.799 
1:59.130 
1:59.627 
2:00.178 
2:00.043 
1:59.449 
1:59.377 
1:59.662 
1:59.724 
1:59.738 
1:59.404 
1:59.593 
1:59.886 
2:00.757 
2:00.391 
2:01.124 
2:01.423 
2:00.783 
2:01.220 
2:02.843 
2:02.911 
2:03.632 
2:03.584 
2:03.507 
2:04.051 
2:04.218 
2:05.297 
2:04.988 

In Lap 
11 
3 
5 

11 
9 

13 
2 
5 

11 
2 
5 

12 
10 
11 
3 
5 
8 
3 

12 
3 
3 
8 
4 

11 
10 
11 
6 
2 

10 
11 
11 
13 
6 
6 
2 
2 
3 
2 

13 
6 

Equipe 
Pitico Race Team / Nacar Yamaha 

Alemão Pneus 

Yamalub Racing  

PRT - Pitico Race Team  

Team SPN Racing 598 

Motonil Motors  

Yamalub Racing  

Yamalub Racing  

MG/ AD78 Yamaha Racing 

Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

Yamalub Racing  

Paulinho SuperBikes 

PRT - Pitico Race Team  

Yamalub Racing  

Paulinho SuperBikes 

Feltrin/SKF 

Traldi Racing 

Yamalub Racing  

Paulinho SuperBikes 

Yamalub Racing  

PRT - Pitico Race Team  

Traldi Racing 

RP113 Riders Factory 

RP113 Riders Factory 

PRT - Pitico Race Team  

Yamalub Racing  

Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

Yamalub Racing  

Yamalub Racing  

Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

MotoSchool Racing Team 

Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

Zitto Motorsport 

Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

Picoloko / PRT- Pitico Race Team 

Team SPN Racing 598 

MOTO 
Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.647 

Avg. Speed 

122,461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.519 

Best Speed 

130,885 

Best Lap by 

44 - Gui Brito 

Printed: 24/03/2019 12:33:45 
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Pos 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

No. 
40 
98 
79 
7 

13 
598 
298 
35 

Class 
M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

R3 

R3 

R3 

Name 
Sylvio Neto 
Deyvid Sousa 
Leandro Lionese 
Marciano Santin 
Marcos Kawasaki 
Pedro Henrique 
Gustavo Sarcinella 
Sarah Conessa  

Laps 
13 
13 
8 
4 
2 
1 

Total Tm 
29:18.871 

29:23.337 

19:09.266 

16:56.718 

5:57.656 

5:25.053 

1:43.154 

Diff 
1:52.129 
1:56.595 

5 Laps 
9 Laps 

11 Laps 
12 Laps 
13 Laps 

Best Tm 
2:06.307 
2:06.587 
2:03.999 
2:00.045 
2:05.644 
3:40.412 

In Lap 
2 

10 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 

Equipe 
Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

PRT - Pitico Race Team  

MB Racing Team 

SantinRacing 

PRT - Pitico Race Team  

Team SPN Racing 598 

Tecfil Havoline Racing Team 

Motonil Motors  

MOTO 
Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Yamaha YZF-R3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.647 

Avg. Speed 

122,461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.519 

Best Speed 

130,885 

Best Lap by 

44 - Gui Brito 

Printed: 24/03/2019 12:33:45 
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